JUDGING SCHEDULE

wancn KENT KENNEL
NL*™ cLUB INC.

A

Friday, May 24, 2024
Saturday, May 25, 2024
Sunday, May 26, 2024

ERIE BEACH CAMPGROUND
845 Erie Shore Drive, Blenheim, Ontario NOP 1A0

The site will be accessible to exhibitors after 2 p.m. on Thursday. The grounds
must be vacated by 7 p.m. on Sunday.

PARKING

There are numerous septic beds on the property that cannot withstand the weight of a vehicle. Please
DO NOT PARK on raised areas and keep an eye out for signage. Do not block main roadways. In
case of wet weather leading up to or during the event, some areas may not be accessible to vehicles.
Please use good judgment even where signage is not provided.

POWER

Be prepared to generate your own power or reserve a campsite for day use. Do not plug into a
campsite without first acquiring a pass. Reservations may be made for day use at a rate of $45/day or
$110 for the weekend. Campsite passes must be clearly displayed in a window. See camping for
reservation information.

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
www.mjnshowservices.com

519-568-8582




FRIDAY, MAY 24, 2024 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Corinne Walker 3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
2 Mini Am. Shepherd 1-0-1-0
9:00am. 1 GBGV 0-0-1-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0 10:20 a.m. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0 4 Boxer 1-2-0-1
Group Judging Upon 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
Completion of Breeds 4 Great Dane 2-2-0-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
9:45am. 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0 2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0 2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0
3 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 2-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 9:30am. 1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Lhasa Apso 0-2-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
4 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-2
10:50 am. 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
8 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-1-3 4 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-3
3 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-2-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
5 Retriever (Labrador) 2-3-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0 10:40 am. 3 Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-2-0-0 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 6 Havanese 0-4-1-1
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Carol Graham 1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
9:00 am. 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1 2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-1 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
4 Border Collie 1-0-3-0 Completion of Breeds
FRIDAY, MAY 24,2024 — SHOW #2
RING 1 - JUDGE: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1:00p.m. 1 GBGV 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 1:45p.m. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1-0 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0 4 Boxer 1-2-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1



FRIDAY, MAY 24, 2024 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (cont’d) 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
4 Great Dane 2-2-0-0 3 Lhasa Apso 0-2-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 4 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-2
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0 4 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-3
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
RING 3 - JUDGE: Carol Graham
2:55p.m. 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
8 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-1-3 1:00 p.m. 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-0-0
4 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-2-1 2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Retriever (Labrador) 2-3-0-0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0 3 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 2-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-2-0-0 1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
RING 2 — JUDGE: Corinne Walker 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1:15p.m. 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
4 Border Collie 1-0-3-0 2:10 p.m. 4 Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-2-2-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0 1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-0-1
2 Mini Am. Shepherd 1-0-1-0 6 Havanese 0-4-1-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1 1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0 1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0 3 Pug 0-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
2:45p.m. 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024 - SHOW #3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff 9:55am. 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
8:45a.m. 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-0-0 4 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-1
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0 2 Border Collie 1-0-1-0
3 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 2-0-0-1 3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0
2 Russell Terrier 2-0-0-0 6 Mini Am. Shepherd 3-1-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Carol Graham

8:00 a.m.

3

Retriever (Golden)

0-1-2-0



SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Carol Graham (cont’d)

9:40 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
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Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

GBGV

Whippet

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback

0-0-0-1
1-4-1-3
4-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-3

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0

1

Saluki
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Corinne Walker

8:30 a.m.

4
1
1
2
6
3
2
5
2
5
1
2
1

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton De Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin
Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Corinne Walker

10:20 a.m.

2
1
4
2
5
3
1
2
1
2

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0

1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-5-1-0
0-0-0-3
1-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE : Alejandro Rojas-Sanchez

12:30 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

6

1
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Retriever (Golden)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Finnish Lapphund
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie

—~J O\ — W

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Vickie Umpleby

1:30 p.m.

2
2
1
2
3
1
1
2
1

Bedlington Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)

Glen Of Imaal Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Russell Terrier

Scottish Terrier

Welsh Terrier

0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0



SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024 (continued)

RING 2 — JUDGE: Vickie Umpleby (cont’d) 4 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-3
Group Judging Upon
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE : Alejandro Rojas-Sanchez
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 3:40 p.m. 6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-2-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3:00pm. 2 GBGV 0-0-2-0 1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 6 Havanese 0-5-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 3 Japanese Chin 0-0-0-3
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0 2 Papillon 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 5 Pekingese 1-3-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0 6 Pug 1-4-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0 2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 TIrish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon RING 4 - JUDGE: Enrique Gonzalez Razo
Completion of Breeds
3:30 p.m. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Enrique Gonzalez Razo 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Boxer 1-2-1-0
2:30 p.m. 2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0 3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-2
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1 5 Great Dane 2-2-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 3 Great Pyrenees 1-1-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-2 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0 1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY, MAY 26, 2024 - SHOW #5
RING 1 - JUDGE : Enrique Gonzalez Razo 5 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1
8:00 am. 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1 3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-1 4 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-2-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
4 Border Collie 1-0-3-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Alejandro Rojas-Sanchez
8 Mini Am. Shepherd 3-3-1-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-2 8:00 a.m. 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0 2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-1
Completion of Breeds 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0
3 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 2-0-0-1
9:35am. 2 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-0 1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 2 Russell Terrier 2-0-0-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-2 1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0



SUNDAY, MAY 26, 2024 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Alejandro Rojas-Sanchez (cont’d) 1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
RING 3 - JUDGE: Jean Tremblay
9:15am. 2 GBGV 0-0-2-0
3  Whippet 0-1-1-1 10:15am. 1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0 1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 4 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-2
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0 1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0 5 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-3
1 TIrish Wolthound 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0 RING 4 - JUDGE: Vickie Umpleby
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 8:00am. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Vickie Umpleby 4 Boxer 1-2-0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
9:00 am. 3 Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-2-1-0 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-0-1 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
8 Havanese 0-6-1-1 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0 1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY, MAY 26,2024 — SHOW #6
RING 1 - JUDGE: Vickie Umpleby 4 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon
12:15p.m. 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
8 Mini Am. Shepherd 3-3-1-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Enrique Gonzalez Razo
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1 12:15 p.m. 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-1 2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Border Collie 1-0-3-0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 2-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
followed by: 1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-2 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-3-2 Group Judging Upon
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0 followed by:



SUNDAY, MAY 26, 2024 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Enrique Gonzalez Razo (cont’d) 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon
2 GBGV 0-0-2-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Whippet 0-1-1-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 RING 4 - JUDGE: Alejandro Rojas-Sanchez
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 1:30 p.m. 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 4 Boxer 1-2-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0 3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-2
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0 1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 TIrish Wolthound 0-1-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0 2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0 1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds
followed by:

RING 3 - JUDGE: Jean Tremblay

RING 3 - JUDGE: Alejandro Rojas-Sanchez

12:15p.m. 5 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-2-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-0-1 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
8 Havanese 0-6-1-1 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0 4 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-2
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0 1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 0-2-1-0 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1 5 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-3
2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
TOY DOG CLUB OF LAMBTON-KENT
SPECIALTY SHOW GENERAL SPECIALS
SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024
Friday — Show #1 — Corinne Walker
RING 3 - JUDGE: Enrique Gonzalez Razo Friday — Show #2 — Carol Graham
Saturday — Show #3 — Kathleen Anderson-Wulff
12:30 p.m. 4 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-2-1-0 Saturday — Show #4 — Vickie Umpleby
1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-0-1%-0 Sunday — Show #5 — Alejandro Rojas Sanchez

“Includes 1 Vet Dog Sunday — Show #6 — Enrique Gonzalez Razo

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels 1-1-0-0
7 Havanes(e ) 0-5-2-0 JUNIOR HANDLING
1 BP - Havanese 1-0
3 Japanese Chin 0-0-0-3 SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024
2 Papillon 1-0-0-1 RING 2 - 12:30 p.m.
1 BP - Papillon 1-0
5 Pekingese 1-3-1-0 SUNDAY, MAY 26, 2024
3 Pomeranian 0-1-2-0 RING 2 - 11:00 a.m.
1 Brace
5 Pug 1-3-1-0 Please note: Juniors must sign up one hour prior to judging.
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



SHOW SUMMARY

Fri #1 Fri #2 Sat #3 Sat #4 Sun #5 Sun #6
Group 1 23 25 30 35 23 23
Group 2 10 10 15 17 19 19
Group 3 20 20 23 23 16 15
Group 4 18 18 20 20 20 18
Group 5 19 21 35 38 21 25
Group 6 16 17 17 16 15 15
Group 7 23 24 26 27 31 28

129 135 166 176 145 143
Specialty _41

207




SPECIAL EVENTS

FRIDAY
FREE Cornhole Tournament

Join us for a friendly cornhole tournament and win
tantalizing prizes. Watch the facebook page and schedule
for further details. Following BIS. Sign up by emailing Jen at
nordicstormalaskanmalamutes@gmail.com.

SATURDAY
FREE Movie Night

We're getting out the BIG SCREEN for a special airing of one of our
all-time favourite dog movies! We'll bring the popcorn! Surprise
movie will be family-friendly and PG rated.

SUNDAY
Tropical Theme

Get out your favourite Hawaiian shirts and flamingo shorts!
We're going tropical on Sunday!

ALL WEEKEND
Photo Contest

Theme: The most fun you can have with your armband on!

PRIZES:

1st: $100 cash or free camping at our 2025 Dog show.
2nd to 4th: One pre-paid entry for Kent’s 2025 Dog Show.

Rules will be posted on the Kent Kennel Club facebook page.
https://www.facebook.com/KentKennelClub



Motels / Hotels

Directions to
Show Site

The following motels that allow dogs state that owner/handlers will be
held responsible for any and all damage. Dogs must not be groomed
or bathed in the motel rooms. Owners must clean up after their dogs.

Holiday Inn Express & Suites
575 Richmond St., Chatham 519-351-1100

Comfort Inn - Journey'’s End Motel
1100 Richmond St., Chatham 519-352-5500

Saxony Motel
521 Grand Ave E Chatham 519-354-4881

Not all establishments accept dogs. Inquiries should be made in each case.

From the East on Hwy 401:
Exit 101 Kent Bridge Rd./ County Rd. 15

Turn left (southeast) on Kent Bridge Rd. / County Rd. 15 (11.5km)
Turn right onto Chatham-Kent County Rd 3 (8.4km)

Turn left onto Communication Rd/Chatham-Kent County Rd 11 (signs
for County Rd 11/Communication Road/Shrewsbury)(1.5km)

Turn right onto Bisnett Line (1.4km)
Turn left onto Fargo Rd(200m)
Turn right onto Bisnett Line(4.8km)

Turn right onto Erie Shore Dr/Towanda Blvd/Chatham-Kent County
Rd 10(120m)

Show site / campground will be on your left.
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Camping

From the West on Hwy 401:
Exit 81 Bloomfield Rd./ County Rd. 27

Head southeast on Bloomfield Rd Bet/Chatham-Kent County Rd 27
toward 8 Line/Chatham-Kent County Rd 14 (550 m)

Turn right onto 8 Line/Chatham-Kent County Rd 14 (signs for North
Buxton/Fletcher/Merlin) (110 m)

Turn left onto Bloomfield Rd Bet/Chatham-Kent County Rd 27 (signs
for County Rd 27/Bloomfield Road S) (13.2 km)

Turn left onto Chatham-Kent County Rd 3 (4.6 km)

Turn right onto Charing Cross Rd/Chatham-Kent County Rd 10 (signs
for County Road 10/Charing Cross Road/Erie Beach) (4.2km)

Show site / campground will be on your right.
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There should be AMPLE space for everyone. Plenty of nicely shaded
sites have water and electric and are close to the rings. No sewer
hookup. Showers and washrooms are available on-site.

Camping fee will be collected by e-transfer at the time of reservation
or cash upon arrival. Reservations are recommended but not required.
Campsites may be reserved for day parking and for use of the power.

Fee is set by the campground owner and subject to change. At the
time of publishing of the premium the fee is $45 per night or $110 for
Thursday to Sunday.

Photos of the campground can be viewed on our facebook page
https://www.facebook.com/KentKennelClub/photos.

Campsite passes must be clearly displayed in a window.

For reservations email Jennifer Kastein at
nordicstormalaskanmalamutes@gmail.com.

Please provide your camper/vehicle(s) type, size, and phone number.



